504296056 03/29/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
WELLS FARGO BANK,	NATIONAL /	ASSOCIATION		02/15/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MISSION F	MISSION PRODUCT HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	60 EAST 4	60 EAST 42ND STREET			
City:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10165				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 3				
Property Type		Number	Number		
Patent Number:	880	0174			
Application Number: 1316		62026	2026		
Application Number:	152	68074			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		0)914-4240			
Correspondence will b	e sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is ເ			
	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Ma	ail.	
		hael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com	13-0755		
		AEL VIOLET			
•		EASTON COMMONS WAY			
		E 125			
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLORIA SHEEHAN	GLORIA SHEEHAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Gloria Sheehan/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/29/2017			
Total Attachments: 5		-1			
source=submission releas	se of interest	in patents_mission product holdir	ngs, inc_wfb_V	/_1#page1.tif	
source=submission releas	se of interest	in patents_mission product holdin	ngs, inc_wfb_V	_1#page2.tif	
source=submission releas	se of interest	in patents_mission product holding	ngs, inc_wfb_V	/_1#page3.tif	
source=submission releas	se of interest	in patents_mission product holdir	ngs, inc_wfb_V	/_1#page4.tif	

source=submission release of interest in patents_mission product holdings, inc_wfb_V_1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042110 FRAME: 0120

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: Mission Product Holdings, Inc.					
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2017 Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:					
No	Street Address: 60 East 42 nd Street					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York					
Assignment Merger	State: <u>NY</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 10165					
Government Interest	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No					
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License						
Other Release of Security Interest in Patents						
4. Application or patent number(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No. (s) See Attached Exhibit A	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A					
	bers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No					
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	registrations involved: 3					
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u> Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 					
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Súite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: 					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Súite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>MMM</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card East 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>MMM Signature</u> <u>Gloria Sheehan</u> Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Matheway</u> Signature: <u>Signature</u> <u>Gloria Sheehan</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including con	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Matheway</u> Signature: <u>Signature</u> <u>Gloria Sheehan</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including con	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Matheway</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Gloria Sheehan</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> Documents to be recorded (including con	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5					
Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u> Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Matheway</u> Signature: <u>Signature</u> <u>Gloria Sheehan</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including con	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: March 29, 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5					

REEL: 042110 FRAME: 0121

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"). effective as of February 15, 2017 is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of MISSION PRODUCT HOLDINGS, INC. ("<u>Borrower</u>"), pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated November 20, 2011, between Borrower and Lender (as amended, the "Loan Agreement").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, Borrower granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain Patents and related rights to Lender, as set forth in the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2015, by and between Borrower and Lender ("<u>Patent</u> <u>Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Patent Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2016 at Reel 037981, Frame 0142;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the Patents more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Lender has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lender agrees as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and Patent Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender does hereby release and reassign to Borrower its security interest in, lien upon and conditional assignment of the Patents more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, <u>provided</u>, <u>that</u>, in no event shall this Release be deemed to be a release of Lender's lien and interest in any Patents other the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto.

3. <u>Purpose</u>. Lender does hereby authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 042110 FRAME: 0122

4679730.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION im

SIP

Turia MIsabella

By: Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

RELEASED U.S. PATENTS

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date April 12, 2014	
8,800,174	Shoe soles for enhancing gripping with a smooth hard surface		
		L	

PATENT REEL: 042110 FRAME: 0124

RELEASED FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Title
CN	102295882	8/17/2016	201110181540.0	Athletic shoe sole coating for traction enhancement
TW	1552692	10/11/2016	100122208	Athletic shoe sole coating for traction enhancement and preparation method thereof
TW	N/A	N/A	100124587	Device attachable to item of clothing for dispensing material for enhancing gripping properties of shoe sole
TW	1552131	10/1/2016	100124586	Shoe soles for enhancing gripping with a smooth hard surface
US	N/A	N/A	13/162,026	Athletic shoe sole coating for traction enhancement
CN	102326920	6/22/2016	201110203513.9	Shoe soles for enhancing gripping with a smooth hard surface
US	N/A	N/A	15/268,074	Device attachable to item of clothing for dispensing material for enhancing gripping properties of shoe sole
HK	N/A	N/A	12107337.3	Shoe soles for enhancing gripping with a smooth hard surface
HK	N/A	N/A	12106336.6	Athletic shoe sole coating for traction enhancement
EP	N/A	N/A	11807451.7	Shoe soles for enhancing gripping with a smooth hard surface
EP	N/A	N/A	11807449.1	Device attachable to item of clothing for dispensing material for enhancing gripping properties of shoe sole
CN	102342623	5/25/2016	201110204781.2	Device attachable to item of clothing for dispensing material for enhancing gripping properties of shoe sole

PATENT REEL: 042110 FRAME: 0125